

Genobile Saba Australia is conducting a recall of the above products. The products have been available for sale at Coles nationally.

Problem: The recall is due to non compliant labelling (incorrect USEBY date). Printed USEBY is 20/09/2023. Correct USEBY is 11/10/2022.

Food safety hazard: The food may cause illness if consumed after 11/10/22 **What to do:** While the product is currently safe to eat, customers should not consume these products beyond 11/10/22. Customers should return the product to the place of purchase for a full cash refund.

For further information please contact:

See www.foodstandards.gov.au/recalls for Australian food recall information